

## Liberty County Water Control Improvement District #5

2722 Beaumont Avenue Liberty, Texas 77575 936-336-7878

## **INVITATION TO BID**

August 27, 2024

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be accepted by Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5 for a (IFB 24-08-004) Main A Road Repair. Specifications for this project may be obtained from the Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5 webpage. www.wcid5.com

Bids are to be sealed and addressed to the General Manager with the bid number and name marked on the outside of the envelope. Bidders shall forward a copy of their bid to the address shown below. Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5 does not accept bids submitted electronically. Late bids will be rejected as non-responsive. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5 Boardroom at the time and date below. Bidders are invited to attend the sealed bid opening.

BID NAME: Main A Road Repair

**BID NUMBER:** IFB 24-08-004

DUE DATE/TIME: 5:30 PM, Tuesday, September 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024

MAIL OR DELIVER TO: Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5

2722 Beaumont Ave. Liberty, Texas 77575

Any questions relating to these requirements should be directed to James Poitevent, General Manager, at 713-201-6644 or <a href="mailto:poitevent@att.net">poitevent@att.net</a>.

Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive technicalities and to take whatever action is in the best interest of the District.

All interested vendors are invited to submit a bid in accordance with the terms and conditions stated in this bid.

## RESPONDENTS ARE STRONGLY ENCOURAGED TO CAREFULLY READ THE ENTIRE INVITATION.

Sincerely,

James Poitevent General Manager Liberty County Water Control & Improvement District #5 Publish: The Vindicator August 29 & September 5, 2024